Course:

Wind:

Fleet 1:
Fleet 2:

2025 Don Kress Series - Race #1 - Tuesday August 5, 2025
Start@3 -7-3-7-3
Start@3-7-3-7-3

12 knots @ 085 deg

PHRF 140 and above - Fleet 1

Division
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1

Sail No
6
88
489
60
1767
1709
14147
201
280
1630

Boat Name
Juice
HayDay
Mo' Money
Seaweed
Trivial Pursuit
Ali Kat IV
Bangalore
Harpoon
Knot @ Work
Morning Star

PHRF 139 and under - Fleet 2

Division
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2

J/70 Class
Sail #
USA 303

Sail No
60635
89
60111
52283
34571
59
IRL3990
51733
138
78

Boat Name

Margaritaville

Boat Name
Night Owl
ForeignXChange
George Casey
Obsession
White Caps XXIX
Moneypenny

Discovery

Joyces Nemesis Toc

Sky Fall
Breezer

Skipper
S. Dinse

Skipper Design
T. Finkle /7
J. Hays C&C33-2
A. Snyder 1/22
D. Finkle 19
Shark
E. Berkhout 1/80
K. Doyle Nonsuch 26
D. Reynolds C&C 35-3
K. I'Anson Ben 343
T. Scheffer CS 27
Skipper Design
R. Lohr J/111
R. Polet J/111
L. Quinn J/111
Stessing Ben 36.7
M. Rosenbaum c&C41
D. Clarke J/111
D. Martin IRL3990
J. Sabin Ben 36.7SD
J. Suitor Esse 850
J. Waple 1/92
Finish Position
Result Points
1 1

ASP
183
148
181
140
211
143
230
145
167
227

ASP
71
71
71
87
88
71

113
93
117
120

Overall
1

TOT
0.9692
1.0309
0.9725
1.0462
0.9249
1.0404
0.8971
1.0366
0.9965
0.9013

TOT
1.1990
1.1990
1.1990
1.1597
1.1573
1.1990
1.1011
1.1456
1.0926
1.0863

Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected

18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00
18:50:00

Start Time Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected

18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00
18:56:00

19:45:11
19:44:25
19:50:00
19:49:18
20:00:22
19:56:02
20:08:11
20:00:25
20:03:53
20:19:00

19:44:52
19:46:23
19:47:57
19:50:39
19:51:41
19:50:12
19:57:16
19:55:41
19:59:54
DNF

0:55:11
0:54:25
1:00:00
0:59:18
1:10:22
1:06:02
1:18:11
1:10:25
1:13:53
1:29:00

0:48:52
0:50:23
0:51:57
0:54:39
0:55:41
0:54:12
1:01:16
0:59:41
1:03:54

Fleet 1
Fleet 2

18:50
18:56

Pro: Tom Murphy

0:53:29
0:56:06
0:58:21
1:02:02
1:05:05
1:08:42
1:10:08
1:13:00
1:13:37
1:20:13

0:58:35
1:00:24
1:02:17
1:03:23
1:04:27
1:04:59
1:07:28
1:08:22
1:09:49
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